
 
 
 
 
 

 New Acquisitions  
Bulletin of the Court 
Library 
 

Bulletin des nouvelles 
acquisitions de la Bibliothèque

de la Cour

2017     
       3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 2 
 

INTRODUCTION : 
 
The Library of the European Court of Human Rights has a rich collection of material on the European Convention 
of Human Rights, the European Court of Human Rights, as well as material on human rights, international law, 
national legislation and case-law. The library is developing this collection with purchased and donated items. The 
purpose of the New Acquisitions Bulletin is to keep users informed of additions to the collection. The Bulletin is 
published quarterly. Items are classified under 11 subject headings (see contents page). The Bulletin includes a 
name index.  
 

LIBRARY COLLECTIONS AND LOCATIONS :
 
 Books and chapters in books have a call number and are shelved either in rows 1-18 or displayed on the 
new books display unit. Signs on the end of the shelves provide guidance to the call numbers. 
 
 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  

Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : Dalloz, 2000. – xxix, 731 p. ; 
21 cm 
341.01 % DUP 

 

 
 Periodical articles can be found in the current periodicals displayed on the units A-E. A list of periodical titles 
is attached to the end of each display unit.  
 
 Kamminga, Menno T. 

Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in respect of gross 
human rights offenses. - In: Human rights quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 (November 
2001), p. 940-974  
PERIODIQUE  

 

 
 Doctrine comprises offprints and copies of articles from periodicals about the ECHR; these are held in the 
doctrine boxes on shelf E and are filed alphabetically by the author’s name. 
 
 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 

Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux victimes d’une violation de 
la Convention européenne des droits de l’homme. - In : Mélanges en hommage à 
Pierre Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000, p. 109-140 
DOCTRINE 

 

 
 These and Memoire only on the ECHR, are unpublished works held on the mezzanine level on shelf 18. 
 
 Botta, Martin  

The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : an inflation of human rights 
institutions ?. - Strasbourg : Université Robert Schuman, 2000. - 66 p.  
MEMOIRE  

 

 
 Dossier comprises offprints, pamphlets, documents and copies of periodical articles on the subjects covered 
by the library. 
 
 Arden, Dame Mary 

Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary Arden. - The law quarterly 
review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 604-627  
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 
 Digital documents are accessible directly from the catalogue. Click on the URL with the reference to obtain a 
pdf version of the document. 
 
 
 
 

Woolf, Lord 
Review of the working methods of the European Court of Human Rights, December 2005 
/ Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL  

 

 
 Website documents are accessible directly from the catalogue. Click on the URL with the reference to link to 
the website. 

 
QPZ : Qendra e Publikimeve Zyrtare / [electronic resource] 
Albania. Qendra e Publikimeve Zyrtare Tirana : QPZ 
WEBSITE 

 

 
 
BORROWING :  
Only staff of the Council of Europe may borrow material from the library.  
 
 

 
 Library of the Court  2017  

 

 Cataloguing and indexing : A. Heisserer, G. Lakarova, O. Stasi, G. Woods 

 



 3 
 

INTRODUCTION : 
 

La Bibliothèque de la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme est dotée d’une riche collection d’ouvrages sur la 
Convention européenne des droits de l’homme, la Cour européenne des droits de l’homme, mais également sur 
les droits de l’homme, le droit international et la législation et jurisprudence nationales. La Bibliothèque développe 
ses collections grâce à des acquisitions mais aussi à des dons de livres ou de périodiques. L’objectif de ce 
Bulletin est d’informer les utilisateurs des nouvelles acquisitions. Le Bulletin est publié 4 fois par an. Les 
nouveautés sont classées dans 11 catégories (voir page des sommaires) et sont suivies d’un index des noms.  
 

COLLECTIONS DE LA BIBLIOTHEQUE ET LOCALISATIONS :
 
 Les livres et chapitres de livres ont une côte (voir ex. ci-dessous) et sont classés sur les étagères 1-18 ou 
sur le présentoir des nouveautés à l’entrée. La signalisation affichée sur chaque étagère vous indique la 
localisation de ces côtes. 
 
 Dupuy, Pierre-Marie  

Droit international public / Pierre-Marie Dupuy. – Paris : Dalloz, 2000. –
 xxix, 731 p. ; 21 cm 
341.01 % DUP  

 

 
 Les périodiques sont exposés sur les rayonnages A-E. Vous trouverez une liste complète des titres de 
périodiques sur chaque présentoir. 
 
 Kamminga, Menno T. 

Lessons learned from the exercise of universal jurisdiction in respect of 
gross human rights offenses. - In: Human rights quarterly, Vol. 23 no. 4 
(November 2001), p. 940-974  
PERIODIQUE  

 

 
 La collection des doctrines regroupe des tirés à part ou des copies d’articles de périodiques non disponibles 
à la Bibliothèque sur le thème de la CEDH ; elles sont classées par ordre alphabétique de nom d’auteur dans les 
boîtes grises au rayonnage E. 
 
 Cohen-Jonathan, G. 

Quelques considérations sur la réparation accordée aux victimes d’une 
violation de la Convention européenne des droits de l’homme. - In : 
Mélanges en hommage à Pierre Lambert. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2000. - p. 
109-140 
DOCTRINE  

 

 
 Les Thèses et Mémoires sont des travaux non publiés portant uniquement sur la CEDH rangés au niveau 
mezzanine au rayonnage 18. 
 
 Botta, Martin  

The Council of Europe Commissioner for Human Rights : an inflation of 
human rights institutions ?. - Strasbourg : Université Robert Schuman, 
2000. - 66 p. 
MEMOIRE  

 

 
 La collection Dossier comprend des tirés à part, des brochures, des documents ou des copies d’articles sur 
les autres thèmes de la Bibliothèque. 
 
 Arden, Dame Mary 

Human rights in the age of terrorism / by Dame Mary Arden. - The law 
quarterly review, vol. 121 (oct. 2005), p. 604-627 
DOSSIER-ARDEN-2005 

 

 
 Les documents Digital sont accessibles directement depuis le catalogue. Cliquez sur le lien URL contenu 
dans la notice bibliographique pour obtenir une version pdf du document. 
 
 Woolf, Lord 

Review of the working methods of the European Court of Human Rights, 
December 2005 / Lord Woolf ... [et al.]. – S.n. : s.l., 2005 
DIGITAL  

 

 
 Les documents Website sont accessibles directement depuis le catalogue. Cliquez sur le lien URL contenu 
dans la notice bibliographique pour accéder au site internet. 
 

QPZ : Qendra e Publikimeve Zyrtare / [electronic resource] 
Albania. Qendra e Publikimeve Zyrtare Tirana : QPZ 
WEBSITE 

 

 
PRÊT : 
Seuls les agents du Conseil de l’Europe peuvent emprunter des ouvrages de la Bibliothèque.  
 

 Bibliothèque de la Cour  2017  
 

   Catalogage et indexation : A. Heisserer, G. Lakarova, O. Stasi, G. Woods 
 

 



 4 
 

 Contents - Sommaire 
 

 

 
Introduction / Introduction  .......................................................    2 

 

 

 
Reference / Référence ...................................................    5 

 

European Convention on Human Rights /  
Convention européenne des droits de l’homme ..........   5 
 

European Court of Human Rights /  
Cour européenne des droits de l’Homme .....................   6 
 

Human Rights / Droits de l’homme ...............................   9 
(human rights and civil liberties etc. /  
droits de l’homme et libertés publiques etc.) 
 

Law / Droit ........................................................................ 15 
(constitutional, administrative, criminal, private and comparative law etc. /  
droit constitutionnel, administratif, pénal, privé et comparé etc.) 
 

European law / Droit européen ...................................... 18 
(European Union law and European Community law /  
droit de l’Union Européenne et droit communautaire) 
 

International law / Droit international  ........................... 18 
(public international law and international criminal law /  
droit international public et pénal) 
 

International Courts / Cours internationales ................ 20 
(ICTY ; ICTR ; ICC ;ECJ ; ICJ ; IACHR etc. / 
TPIY ; TPIR ; CPI ; CJCE ; CIJ ; CIADH etc.) 
 

International organisations /  
Organisations internationales  ....................................... 21 
(role, administration, international relations, structure /  
rôle, administration, relations internationales, structure) 
 

National legislation and case-law /  
Jurisprudence et législation nationales  ....................... 21 
(primary literature /  
littérature primaire) 

 
 

 

 
 

Index of names / Index des noms  ..........................................   23 
 
 
 
 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 5 
 

Reference / Référence 
 
1. 
ANDRIANTSIMBAZOVINA, Joël (comp.) 
Code des droits de l'homme et des libertés 
fondamentales 2018 : textes réunis / par 
Joël Andriantsimbazovina ; [avec l'aide de] 
Maéva Despaux. – 2e éd. / mise à jour au 17 
juillet 2017. – Paris : LexisNexis, 2017. – xv, 
1421 p. ; 19 cm. 
REF.TEXTES.342.7 % AND 
 
2. 
COLLINS, Tara M. 
Bullying : a guide to resources / Tara M. 
Colllins, Mona Paré, Miad Ranjbar. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 
25, no. 1 (2017), p. 261-263 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

European Convention on 
Human Rights / Convention 
européenne des droits de 
l’homme 
 
3. 
BILLIS, Emmanouil 
EMRK : Verfahrensfairness und Prinzip des 
"adversarial proceedings" / Emmanouil 
Billis]. – In: Die Rolle des Richters im 
adversatorischen und im inquisitorischen 
Beweisverfahren : Modelltheoretische 
Ansätze, englisches und deutsches 
Beweisführungssystem, internationalrechtliche 
Dimensionen / Emmanouil Billis. - Berlin : 
Duncker & Humblot, 2015. - p. 391-417 
347.92(42) % BIL 
 
4. 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. Directorate General 
of Human Rights and Rule of Law 
International conference on "Enhancing 
national mechanisms for effective 
implementation on the European 
Convention on Human Rights" : the 
Constitutional Court of the Russian 
Federation, 22-23 October 2015 / [organised 
by] the Constitutional Court of the Russian 
Federation [and the] Council of Europe = 
Conférence internationale "Renforcer les 
mécanismes nationaux pour une mise en 
oeuvre effective de la Convention 
européenne des droits de l'homme" : Cour 
constitutionnelle de la Fédération de 
Russie, 22-23 octobre 2015 / [organisée par] 
la Cour constitutionnelle de la Fédération de 
Russie [et le] Conseil de l'Europe. –

[Strasbourg] : Council of Europe, 2016. – 158 
p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 
342.7:06CE(4) % INT 
 
5. 
DOPIDZE, Davit 
Human rights under threat : States’ 
withdrawal from and non-compliance with 
ECHR / Davit Dopidze. – 2017. – vi, 65 p. - 
Master Thesis -- University of Lund 
MEMOIRE 
 
6. 
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Research and Library Division 
Guide on Article 4 of Protocol No. 4 to the 
European Convention on Human Rights : 
prohibition of collective expulsions of 
aliens / [prepared by the Research Division]. – 
Updated on 30 April 2017. – Strasbourg : 
European Court of Human Rights, 2017. – 12 
p. 
DIGITAL 
 
7. 
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Research and Library Division 
Guide on Article 7 of the European 
Convention on Human Rights : no 
punishment without law : the principle that 
only the law can define a crime and 
prescribe a penalty / [prepared by the 
Research Division]. – Updated on 30 April 
2017. – Strasbourg : European Court of 
Human Rights, 2017. – 25 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
8. 
EUROPEAN COURT OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Research and Library Division 
Konvensiyanin 6-ci maddəsi üzrə təlimat : 
ədalətli məhkəmə araşdirmasi hüququ 
(mülki-hüquqi aspekt) / [prepared by the 
Research Division]. – Strasbourg : European 
Court of Human Rights, 2016. – 71 p. 
DIGITAL 
 
9. 
GRABENWARTER, Christoph 
Europäische Menschenrechtskonvention : 
ein Studienbuch / von Christoph 
Grabenwarter und Katharina Pabel. – 6. Aufl. –
München : Beck ; Basel : Helbing Lichtenhahn 
; Wien : Manz, 2016. – xxvii, 688 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06CE % GRA 
 
10. 
HARRIS, Devid 
Право Европейской Конвенции по Права 
Человека / Д. Харрис, M. O’Бойл и К. 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 6 
 

Уорбрик. – 3-е изд. – Москва : Развитие 
Правовой Систем, 2016. – xc, 1340 p. ; 24 
cm. 
342.7:06CE % HAR 
 
11. 
PAPRZYCKI, Lech K. 
Protection of women in prison under the 
European Convention on Human Rights / 
Lech Paprzycki. – In: Women in prison : the 
Bangkok Rules and beyond = Femmes en 
prison : les Règles de Bangkok et au-delà / 
edited by P.H.P.H.M.C. van Kempen, M.J.M. 
Krabbe. - Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Portland, Or. 
: Intersentia, 2017. - p. 119-133 
342.722(100) % VAN 
 
12. 
RENUCCI, Jean-François 
Droit européen des droits de l'homme : 
droits et libertés fondamentaux garantis 
par la CEDH / Jean-François Renucci. – 7e 
éd. – Paris : L.G.D.J. : Lextenso, 2017. – 552 
p. ; 22 cm. 
342.7:06CE % REN 
 
 

European Court of Human 
Rights / Cour européenne des 
droits de l’homme 
 
13. 
APPANAH, David 
La négation du conflit entre les obligations 
internationales de l'Etat par la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme : (obs. 
sous Cour eur. dr. h., Gde Ch., arrêt Al-
Dulimi et Montana Management c. Suisse, 
21 juin 2016) / par David Appanah. – 
In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 
28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 2017), p. [607]-621 
PERIODIQUE 
 
14. 
ARNARDÓTTIR, Oddný Mjöll 
The procedural turn under the European 
Convention on Human Rights and 
presumptions of Convention compliance / 
Oddný Mjöll Arnardóttir. – In: International 
journal of constitutional law (I-CON), vol. 15, 
no. 1 (Jan. 2017), p. 9-35 
PERIODIQUE 
 
15. 
BAĞLAYAN, Başak 
"One can always do better" : the referral 
procedure before the Grand Chamber of 
the European Court of Human Rights / 
Başak Bağlayan and Johannes Hendrik 

Fahner. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 17, 
no. 2 (2017), p. 339-363 
PERIODIQUE 
 
16. 
BAUMANN, Jessica 
Das Piloturteilsverfahren als Reaktion auf 
massenhafte Parallelverfahren eine 
Bestandsaufnahme der Rechtswirkungen 
der Urteile des Europäischen Gerichtshofs 
für Menschenrechte / von Jessica 
Baumann. – Berlin : Dunker & Humblot, 
2016. – 391 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % BAU 
 
17. 
BIAGIONI, Giacomo 
Avotiņš v. Latvia : the uneasy balance 
between mutual recognition of judgments 
and protection of fundamental rights / 
Giacomo Biagioni. – In: European Papers, vol. 
1, no. 2 (2016), p. 579-596 
DOCTRINE 
 
18. 
BORRES, Morgane 
La liberté d'expression des parlementaires 
et le maintien de l'ordre dans l'hémicycle : 
(obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., Gde Ch., arrêt 
Karacsony e.a. c. Hongrie, 17 mai 2016) / 
par Morgane Borres et Marie Solbreux. –
In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 
28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 2017), p. [587]-605 
PERIODIQUE 
 
19. 
BOSSUYT, Marc 
La Cour de Strasbourg souhaite que les 
Etats parties instaurent une procédure 
d'"asile médical" : (obs. sous Cour eur. dr. 
h., Gde Ch., arrêt Paposhvili c. Belgique, 13 
décembre 2016) / par Marc Bossuyt. –
In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 
28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 2017), p. [651]-668 
PERIODIQUE 
 
20. 
CISMAS, Ioana 
Whose right and who's right ? : The US 
Supreme Court versus the European Court 
of Human Rights on corporate exercise of 
religion / Ioana Cismas, Stacy Cammarano. – 
In: Boston University international law journal, 
vol. 34, no. 1 (2016), p. 1-44 
DOCTRINE 
 
21. 
DOURNEAU-JOSETTE, Pascal 
L'homme d'affaires, le soldat et le truand 
ou le "recours aux conseils éclairés" dans 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 7 
 

l'article 7 de la CEDH / Pascal Journeau-
Dosette. – In: Mélanges en l'honneur du 
Professeur Christian Louit. - Bruxelles : 
Bruylant, 2016. - p. [325]-[348] 
DOCTRINE 
 

22. 
DOURNEAU-JOSETTE, Pascal 
Interceptions de correspondances émises 
par la voie des télécommunications 
électroniques / par Pascal Dourneau-
Josette. – In: Encyclopédie juridique Dalloz : 
répertoire de droit pénal et de procédure 
pénale. - Paris : Dalloz, 2016. - p. 1-27 
DOCTRINE 
 

23. 
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy 
Le sort des arrêts de la Cour européenne 
de droits de l'homme devant le juge 
britannique / par Peggy Ducoulombier. – 
In: Le précédent en droit international : 
colloque de Strasbourg [actes du 49e Colloque 
de la Société qui s'est tenu à Strasbourg du 28 
au 30 mai 2015] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Niki Aloupi et Caroline Kleiner. - Paris : 
Pedone, 2016. - p. [419]-430 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

24. 
HOWARD, Erica 
Freedom of speech versus freedom of 
religion ? : The case of Dutch politician 
Geert Wilders / Erica Howard. – In: Human 
rights law review, vol. 17, no. 2 (2017), p. 313-
337 
PERIODIQUE 
 

25. 
JAMET, Antoine 
Le maniement des précédents 
jurisprudentiels de la Cour européenne des 
droits de l'homme par les Panels de la 
MINUK et de l'EULEX / par Antoine Jamet. –
In: Le précédent en droit international : 
colloque de Strasbourg [actes du 49e Colloque 
de la Société qui s'est tenu à Strasbourg du 28 
au 30 mai 2015] / Société française pour le 
droit international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de 
Niki Aloupi et Caroline Kleiner. - Paris : 
Pedone, 2016. - p. [445]-458 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

26. 
KELLER, Helen 
Câmpeanu, quo vadis ? : Le recours 
individuel en péril / par Helen Keller et 
Aurore Garin. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 
2017), p. [485]-509 
PERIODIQUE 

27. 
KOHLER, Christian 
Grenzen des gegenseitigen Vertrauens im 
Europäischen Justizraum : zum Urteil des 
EGMR in Sachen Avotiņš v. Lettland / 
Christian Kohler. – In: Praxis des 
Internationalen Privat- und Verfahrensrechts 
(IPRax), Jahrg.37, H. 4 (Juli/Aug. 2017), p. 
333-338 
DOCTRINE 
 
28. 
LAPPIN, Richard 
The right to vote for non-resident citizens 
in Europe / Richard Lappin. – In: International 
and comparative law quarterly, vol. 65, pt. 4 
(Oct. 2016), p. 859-894 
PERIODIQUE 
 
29. 
LEACH, Philip 
Taking a case to the European Court of 
Human Rights / Philip Leach ; with a foreword 
by Tim Eicke. – 4th ed. – Oxford : Oxford 
University Press, 2017. – xciv, 625 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.7:06COUREDH % LEA 
 
30. 
LÓPEZ GUERRA, Luis 
Dialogues between the Strasbourg Court 
and national courts / Luis López Guerra. –
In: Judicial dialogue and human rights / edited 
by Amrei Müller ; in collaboration with Hege 
Elisabeth Kjos. - Cambridge ... [et al.] : 
Cambridge University Press, 2017. - p. 401-
409 
342.56 % MUE 
 
31. 
MARGUÉNAUD, Jean-Pierre 
Le moment unique de l'accouchement 
troublé par le paternalisme médical : (obs. 
sous Cour eur. dr. h., Gde Ch., arrêt 
Dubska et Krejzova c. République tchèque, 
15 novembre 2016) / par Jean-Pierre 
Marguénaud. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 
2017), p. [639]-650 
PERIODIQUE 
 
32. 
MARTENS, Paul 
L'honneur perdu puis retrouvé de la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme : (obs. 
sous Cour eur. dr. h., Gde Ch., arrêt 
Paposhvili c. Belgique, 13 décembre 2016) / 
par Paul Martens. – In: Revue trimestrielle des 
droits de l'homme, 28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 
2017), p. [669]-680 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 8 
 

33. 
MØSE, Erik 
The ECtHR's use of decisions of domestic 
courts from States not involved in the case 
and other Council of Europe bodies / Erik 
Møse. – In: Judicial dialogue and human rights 
/ edited by Amrei Müller ; in collaboration with 
Hege Elisabeth Kjos. - Cambridge ... [et al.] : 
Cambridge University Press, 2017. - p. 410-
418 
342.56 % MUE 
 
34. 
MÜLLER, Amrei 
The ECtHR's engagement with German and 
Russian courts' decisions : encouraging 
effective cooperation to secure ECHR 
rights / Amrei Müller. – In: Judicial dialogue 
and human rights / edited by Amrei Müller ; in 
collaboration with Hege Elisabeth Kjos. - 
Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge University 
Press, 2017. - p. 287-338 
342.56 % MUE 
 
35. 
NUSSBERGER, Angelika 
The ECtHR' use of decisions of 
international courts and quasi-judicial 
bodies / Angelika Nussberger. – In: Judicial 
dialogue and human rights / edited by Amrei 
Müller ; in collaboration with Hege Elisabeth 
Kjos. - Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2017. - p. 419-432 
342.56 % MUE 
 
36. 
OTAEGUI AIZPURUA, Idoia 
La relevancia del Tribunal Europeo de 
Derechos Humanos en la protección de los 
derechos del menor / Idoia Otaegui Aizpurua 
; prólogo de Juan José Álvarez Rubio. – Cizur 
Menor (Navarra) : Thomson Reuters Aranzadi, 
2017. – 378 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.726.1 % OTA 
 
37. 
PALANCO, Alexandre 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme et 
précédent obligatoire / par Alexandre 
Palanco. – In: Le précédent en droit 
international : colloque de Strasbourg [actes 
du 49e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Strasbourg du 28 au 30 mai 2015] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Niki Aloupi et Caroline 
Kleiner. - Paris : Pedone, 2016. - p. [301]-308 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 

38. 
PENNINGS, Frans 
The approaches of the EU Court of Justice 
and the European Court of Human Rights 
vis-à-vis discrimination on the ground of 
nationality in social security / Frans 
Pennings. – In: Research handbook on 
European social security law / edited by Frans 
Pennings, Gijsbert Vonk. - Cheltenham, UK ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar 
Publishing, 2015. - p. 121-145 
342.734(4) % PEN 
 
39. 
RASPAIL, Hélène 
Le précédent interne devant la Cour 
européenne des droits de l'homme / par 
Hélène Raspail. – In: Le précédent en droit 
international : colloque de Strasbourg [actes 
du 49e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Strasbourg du 28 au 30 mai 2015] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Niki Aloupi et Caroline 
Kleiner. - Paris : Pedone, 2016. - p. [309]-326 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
40. 
SICILIANOS, Linos-Alexandre 
Le précédent et le dialogue des juges : 
l'exemple de la Cour européenne des droits 
de l'homme / par Linos-Alexandre 
Sicilianos. – In: Le précédent en droit 
international : colloque de Strasbourg [actes 
du 49e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Strasbourg du 28 au 30 mai 2015] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Niki Aloupi et Caroline 
Kleiner. - Paris : Pedone, 2016. - p. [225]-241 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
41. 
SITAROPOULOS, Nikolaos 
Migrant ill-treatment in Greek law 
enforcement : are the Strasbourg Court 
judgments the tip of the iceberg ? / Nikolaos 
Sitaropoulos. – In: European journal of 
migration and law, vol. 19 (2017), p. [136]-164 
DOCTRINE 
 
42. 
SLINGENBERG, Lieneke 
Social security in the case law of the 
European Court of Human Rights / Lieneke 
Slingenberg. – In: Research handbook on 
European social security law / edited by Frans 
Pennings, Gijsbert Vonk. - Cheltenham, UK ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar 
Publishing, 2015. - p. 53-83 
342.734(4) % PEN 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 9 
 

43. 
SPIELMANN, Dean 
Die Entscheidungen des Europäischen 
Gerichtshofs für Menschenrechte und des 
Europäischen Gerichtshofs : Grenzen und 
Überschneidung / Dean Spielmann. – 
In: Zeitschrift für Internationales 
Wirtschaftsrecht (IWRZ), H. 4 (2017), p. 147-
154 
DOCTRINE 
 
44. 
SURREL, Hélène 
La consération bienvenue du droit d'accès 
des "chiens de garde" aux informations 
d'intérêt public détenues par les autorités : 
(obs. sous Cour eur. dr. h., Gde Ch., arrêt 
Magyar Helsinki Bizottság c. Hongrie, 8 
novembre 2016) / par Hélène Surrel. –
In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 
28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 2017), p. [623]-637 
PERIODIQUE 
 
45. 
UZUN-MARINKOVIĆ, Ayşegül 
Fostering domestication of human rights 
through the exhaustion of domestic 
remedies : a lesson learned from the 
ECtHR pilot and leading judgment 
procedures / Ayşegül Uzun-Marinković and 
Krešimir Kamber. – In: Inter-American and 
European human rights journal = Revista 
interamericana y europea de derechos 
humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 (2016), p. 334-357 
PERIODIQUE 
 
46. 
VAN DEN EYNDE, Laura 
Encouraging judicial dialogue : the 
contribution of human rights NGO's briefs 
to the European Court of Human Rights / 
Laura van den Eynde. – In: Judicial dialogue 
and human rights / edited by Amrei Müller ; in 
collaboration with Hege Elisabeth Kjos. - 
Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge University 
Press, 2017. - p. 339-397 
342.56 % MUE 
 
47. 
WILLEMS, Geoffrey 
Regards croisés de la Cour européenne 
des droits de l'homme et du Comité des 
droits de l'homme des Nations Unies sur le 
droit à l'avortement : (obs. sous Com. dr. 
h., const. Mellet c. Irelande, 31 mars 2016) / 
par Geoffrey Willems et Laura Cohen. – 
In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de l'homme, 
28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 2017), p. [557]-583 
PERIODIQUE 
 

48. 
YIANNAROS, Andreas C. 
From Grandrath to Bayatyan : the 
development of European jurisprudence on 
conscientious objection to military service / 
Andreas C. Yiannaros. – In: Inter-American 
and European human rights journal = Revista 
interamericana y europea de derechos 
humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 (2016), p. 428-455 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

Human Rights / Droits de 
l’homme 
 
49. 
ABRUSCI, Elena 
Judicial fragmentation on indigenous 
property rights : causes, consequences 
and solutions / Elena Abrusci. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 21, 
no. 5 (June 2017), p. 550-564 
PERIODIQUE 
 
50. 
AKHAVAN, Payam 
Is grassroots justice a viable alternative to 
impunity ? : The case of the Iran People's 
Tribunal / Payam Akhavan. – In: Human rights 
quarterly : a comparative and international 
journal of the social sciences, humanities, and 
law, vol. 39, no. 1 (Feb. 2017), p. [73]-103 
PERIODIQUE 
 
51. 
ANSON, John l’ 
The international economy of children's 
rights : issues in translation / John I'Anson, 
Ann Quennerstedt, Carol Robinson. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 
25, no. 1 (2017), p. 50-67 
PERIODIQUE 
 
52. 
ARDEN, Dame Mary 
Water for all ? : Developing a human right 
to water in national and international law / 
The Rt Hon Lady Justice Arden. – 
In: International and comparative law quarterly, 
vol. 65, pt. 4 (Oct. 2016), p. 771-789 
PERIODIQUE 
 
53. 
BANTEKAS, Ilias 
Discrimination against fathers in Greek 
child custody proceedings : failing the 
child's best interests / Ilias Bantekas. – 
In: The international journal of children's rights, 
vol. 24, no. 2 (2016), p. 330-357 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 10 
 

54. 
BARRAL, Virginie 
Retour sur la fonction de développement 
durable en droit international : de l'outil 
herméneutique à l'obligation de s'efforcer 
d'atteindre le développement durable / par 
Virginie Barral. – In: Droit international et 
développement : colloque de Lyon [actes du 
48e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Lyon du 22 au 24 mai 2014] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI). - 
Paris : Pedone, 2015. - p. [411]-426 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
55. 
BARRETT, Damon 
International child rights mechanisms and 
the death penalty for drug offences / Damon 
Barrett. – In: Human rights law review, vol. 17, 
no. 2 (2017), p. 205-229 
PERIODIQUE 
 
56. 
BARTSCH, Hans-Jürgen 
European standards relating to non-judicial 
protection of women in prison / Hans-
Jürgen Bartsch. – In: Women in prison : the 
Bangkok Rules and beyond = Femmes en 
prison : les Règles de Bangkok et au-delà / 
edited by P.H.P.H.M.C. van Kempen, M.J.M. 
Krabbe.- Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Portland, Or. : 
Intersentia, 2017. - p. 135-142 
342.722(100) % VAN 
 
57. 
BESSON, Samantha 
L'application extra-territoriale des droits de 
l'homme internationaux en pratique : 
juridictions concurrentes, obligations 
conjointes et responsabilités partagées / 
Samantha Besson. – In: Droit des frontières 
internationales = The law of international 
borders journées franco-allemandes [actes 
des Journées d'étude de la Société qui se sont 
tenues les 14 et 15 novembre 2014 à Louvain-
la-Neuve] / Société française pour le droit 
international (SFDI) [et Deutsche Gesellschaft 
für internationales Recht (DGIR)]. - Paris : 
Pedone, 2016. - p. [245]-259 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
58. 
BLANDIN-OBERNESSER, Annie (ed.) 
Droits et souveraineté numérique en 
Europe : [colloque, 12 septembre 2014] / 
[organisé par la chaire Jean Monnet "Union 
européenne et société de l'information" de 
Télécom Bretagne en collaboration avec la 
chaire Cyberdéfense et cybersécurité Saint-
Cyr-Sogeti-Thales] ; sous la direction d'Annie 

Blandin-Obernesser. - Bruxelles : Bruylant, 
2016. – 216 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.725.7 % BLA 
 
59. 
BRILLAT, Manuela 
Le principe de non-discrimination à 
l'épreuve des rapports entre les droits 
européens / Manuela Brillat ; préface de 
Florence Benoît-Rohmer. – Clermont-Ferrand : 
Institut universitaire Varenne, 2016. – xiv, 491 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.724(4) % BRI 
 
60. 
BRUCKEN, Rowland 
Conservative at birth : the creation and 
paradoxes of United States human rights 
policy during World War II / Rowland 
Brucken. – In: Human rights quarterly : a 
comparative and international journal of the 
social sciences, humanities, and law, vol. 39, 
no. 1 (Feb. 2017), p. [142]-161 
PERIODIQUE 
 
61. 
BUENO, Nicolas 
Corporate liability for violations of the 
human right to just conditions of work in 
extraterritorial operations / Nicolas Bueno. – 
In: The international journal of human rights, 
vol. 21, no. 5 (June 2017), p. 565-588 
PERIODIQUE 
 
62. 
BURKE, Roland 
Disseminating discord and discovering the 
world : UN advisory services on human 
rights and the illusory faith in specialist 
knowledge / Roland Burke. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 21, 
no. 5 (June 2017), p. 589-610 
PERIODIQUE 
 
63. 
BURKE, Roland 
Emotional diplomacy and human rights at 
the United Nations / Roland Burke. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 2 (May 2017), 
p. [273]-295 
PERIODIQUE 
 
64. 
CAFLISCH, Lucius 
Attribution, responsibility and jurisdiction 
in international human rights law / Lucius 
Caflisch. – In: Anuario colombiano de derecho 
internacional (ACDI) = Colombian yearbook of 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 11 
 

international law = Annuaire colombien de 
droit international = Anuário colombiano de 
direito internacional, vol. [?] (2017), p. 161-203 
DOCTRINE 
 
65. 
CAMPBELL, Meghan 
The challenges of girls' right to education : 
let's talk about human rights-based sex 
education / Meghan Campbell. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 20, 
no. 8 (2016), p. [1219]-1243 
PERIODIQUE 
 
66. 
CLARK, Cristy 
Of what use is a deradicalized human right 
to water ? / Cristy Clark. – In: Human rights 
law review, vol. 17, no. 2 (2017), p. 231-260 
PERIODIQUE 
 
67. 
COLLINS, Tara M. (ed.) 
Facilitating child participation in 
international child protection : special 
issue [collection of articles] / guest editors : 
Tara M. Collins ... [et al.]. - International 
conference on "Child participation in 
international child protection" (2015 : Toronto, 
Canada). – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 21, no. 1 (Jan. 2017), p. 1-
102 
PERIODIQUE 
 
68. 
CVEJIĆ JANČIĆ, Olga (ed.) 
The rights of the child in a changing world : 
25 years after the UN Convention on the 
Rights of the Child / Olga Cvejić Jančić, 
editor. – Cham ... [et al.] : Springer, 2016. – 
xviii, 410 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.726.1 % CVE 
 
69. 
DANCY, Geoff 
Rescuing human rights law from 
international legalism and its critics / Geoff 
Dancy & [and] Christopher J. Fariss. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 1 (Feb. 
2017), p. [1]-36 
PERIODIQUE 
 
70. 
DEMERTZIS, Konstantinos 
∆ημόσιος χαρακτήρας του δικαίου των 
παιδιών χωρισμένων γονέων / Κωσταντίνος 
∆εμερτζής. – Αθήνα : [s.n.], 2016. – 2 vols. 

(lxviii, 476p ; vi, 522 p.) ; 30 cm. - Thesis (PhD) 
-- Athens University 
DIGITAL 
 
71. 
DUPUY, Pierre-Marie 
Introduction au droit international de 
l'environnement / Pierre-Marie Dupuy, Jorge 
E. Viñuales. – Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2015. – 
499 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.735 % DUP 
 
72. 
ELY, Yamin Alicia 
Taking the right to health seriously : 
implications for health systems, courts and 
achieving universal health coverage / Alicia 
Ely Yamin. – In: Human rights quarterly : a 
comparative and international journal of the 
social sciences, humanities, and law, vol. 39, 
no. 2 (May 2017), p. [341]-368 
PERIODIQUE 
 
73. 
EUROPEAN UNION. European Union Agency 
for Fundamental Rights (FRA) 
Handbook on European law relating to 
access to justice / European Union Agency 
for Fundamental Rights (FRA), European 
Court of Human Rights, Council of Europe ; 
[foreword Philippe Boillat, Michael 
O'Flaherty]. – [Reissue] – Luxembourg : 
Publications Office of the European Union, 
2016. – 214 p. ; 21 cm. 
DIGITAL 
 
74. 
FAGAN, Andrew 
Cultural harm and engaging the limits of a 
right to cultural identity / Andrew Fagan. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 2 (May 2017), 
p. [319]-340 
PERIODIQUE 
 
75. 
FEDERLE, Katherine Hunt 
Making meaningful the right to appeal 
under the Convention on the Rights of the 
Child / Katherine Hunt Federle. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 
25, no. 1 (2017), p. 3-23 
PERIODIQUE 
 
76. 
FERNÁNDEZ, Rosa Ana Alija 
Silence and the right to justice : 
confronting impunity in Spain / Rosa Ana 
Alija Fernández and Olga Martin-Ortega. – 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 12 
 

In: The international journal of human rights, 
vol. 21, no. 5 (June 2017), p. 531-549 
PERIODIQUE 
 
77. 
FERRONE, Vincenzo 
The rights of history : enlightenment and 
human rights / Vincenzo Ferrone. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 1 (Feb. 
2017), p. [130]-141 
PERIODIQUE 
 
78. 
FRIPP, Eric (ed.) 
The law and practice of expulsion and 
exclusion from the United Kingdom : 
deportation, removal, exclusion and 
deprivation of citizenship / general editor 
Eric Fripp ; deputy editors Rowena Moffatt, 
Ellis Wilford ; foreword by Lord Hope of 
Craighead. – Oxford ; Portland, Or. : Hart, 
2015. – lxvii, 523 p. ; 26 cm. 
342.717(42) % FRI 
 
79. 
GAILLARD, Emilie 
Développement durable et droits de 
l'homme : vers la reconnaissance de droits 
de l'homme des générations futures ? / par 
Emilie Gaillard. – In: Droit international et 
développement : colloque de Lyon [actes du 
48e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Lyon du 22 au 24 mai 2014] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI). - 
Paris : Pedone, 2015. - p. [399]-410 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
80. 
GILL-PEDRO, Eduardo 
EU fundamental rights and national 
democracies : complementary or 
contradictory ? / Eduardo Gill-Pedro. – Lund : 
Lund University. Faculty of Law, 2016. – 387 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.7:06CO.EU % GIL 
 
81. 
HAMMOND, Tim 
Long-term adverse outcomes from 
neonatal circumcision reported in a survey 
of 1,008 men : an overview of health and 
human rights implications / Tim Hammond 
and Adrienne Carmack. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 21, no. 2 (2017), 
p. [189]-218 
PERIODIQUE 
 

82. 
JANIK, Kinga 
The migrants smuggling protocol : an 
unfinished business / Kinga Janik. – In: Inter-
American and European human rights journal 
= Revista interamericana y europea de 
derechos humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 (2016), p. 
398-427 
PERIODIQUE 
 
83. 
JEGEDE, Ademola Oluborode 
The protection of indigenous people's 
lands by domestic legislation on climate 
change response measures : exploring 
potentials in the regional human rights 
system of Africa / Ademola Oluborode 
Jegede. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 24, no. 1 (2017), p. 24-
56 
PERIODIQUE 
 
84. 
JENSEN, Steffen 
Torture and ill-treatment under perceived : 
human rights documentation and the poor / 
Steffen Jensen ... [et al.]. – In: Human rights 
quarterly : a comparative and international 
journal of the social sciences, humanities, and 
law, vol. 39, no. 2 (May 2017), p. [393]-415 
PERIODIQUE 
 
85. 
JOHANSSON DAHRE, Ulf 
Searching for a middle ground : 
anthopologists and the debate on the 
universalism and the cultural relativism of 
human rights / Ulf Johansson Dahre. – 
In: The international journal of human rights, 
vol. 21, no. 5 (June 2017), p. 611-628 
PERIODIQUE 
 
86. 
JONES, Tara 
Unsatisfactory progress : Article 12 and 
pupil participation in English schools / Tara 
Jones. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 25, no. 1 (2017), p. 68-84 
PERIODIQUE 
 
87. 
JOSEFSSON, Jonathan 
Children's rights to asylum in the Swedish 
Migration Court of Appeal / Jonathan 
Josefsson. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 25, no. 1 (2017), p. 68-84 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 13 
 

88. 
KALVERBOER, Margrite 
The best interests of the child in cases of 
migration : assessing and determining the 
best interest of the child in migration 
procedures / Margrite Kalverboer ... [et al.]. – 
In: The international journal of children's rights, 
vol. 25, no. 1 (2017), p. 114-139 
PERIODIQUE 
 
89. 
KATROUGALOS, George 
Social security in the "case law" of the 
Social Rights Committee / George 
Katrougalos. – In: Research handbook on 
European social security law / edited by Frans 
Pennings, Gijsbert Vonk. - Cheltenham, UK ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar 
Publishing, 2015. - p. 84-102 
342.734(4) % PEN 
 
90. 
KAUKKO, Mervi 
The CRC of unaccompanied asylum 
seekers in Finland / Mervi Kaukko. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 
25, no. 1 (2017), p. 140-164 
PERIODIQUE 
 
91. 
KHAITAN, Tarunabh 
A theory of discrimination law / Tarunabh 
Khaitan. – Oxford : Oxford University Press, 
2016. – xiii, 262 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.724 % KHA 
 
92. 
KÖHLER, Christine 
Opferschutz im Bereich des 
Menschenhandels : eine Analyse der 
völker- und europarechtlichen Vorgaben 
zum Aufenthalt / von Christine Köhler. – 
Berlin : Duncker & Humblot, 2016. – 262 p. ; 
24 cm. 
342.717(4) % KOE 
 
93. 
LAGUARDIA, Francesca 
Deterring torture : the preventive power of 
criminal law and its promise for inhibiting 
State abuses / Francesca Laguardia. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 1 (Feb. 
2017), p. [189]-212 
PERIODIQUE 
 

94. 
LANFRANCHI, Marie Pierre 
Le principe des responsabilités communes, 
mais differenciées dans les instruments 
internationaux relatifs à la protection de la 
biodiversité / par Marie Pierre Lanfranchi. – 
In: Droit international et développement : 
colloque de Lyon [actes du 48e Colloque de la 
Société qui s'est tenu à Lyon du 22 au 24 mai 
2014] / Société française pour le droit 
international (SFDI). - Paris : Pedone, 2015. - 
p. [387]-397 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
95. 
LE BRIS, Catherine 
L'identité juridique du droit au 
développement : un droit de l'humanité en 
interaction avec les droits de l'homme / par 
Catherine Le Bris. – In: Droit international et 
développement : colloque de Lyon [actes du 
48e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Lyon du 22 au 24 mai 2014] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI). - 
Paris : Pedone, 2015. - p. [317]-330 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
96. 
LEE, Chelsea 
Measuring discrimination against LGBTQ 
people : a cross-national analysis / Chelsea 
Lee & [and] Robert L. Ostergard, Jr. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 1 (Feb. 
2017), p. [37]-72 
PERIODIQUE 
 
97. 
LEMMENS, Koen 
The dark side of Zwarte Piet : a 
misunderstood tradition or racism in 
disguise ? : A legal analysis / Koen 
Lemmens. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 21, no. 2 (2017), p. [120]-
141 
PERIODIQUE 
 
98. 
LOUWETTE, Arnaud 
Entre discours et pratique : les politiques 
opérationnelles de la Banque mondiale 
comme facteurs de protection des droits de 
l'homme ? / par Arnaud Louwette. – In: Droit 
international et développement : colloque de 
Lyon [actes du 48e Colloque de la Société qui 
s'est tenu à Lyon du 22 au 24 mai 2014] / 
Société française pour le droit international 
(SFDI). - Paris : Pedone, 2015. - p. [347]-374 
341.01 % col./SFDI 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 14 
 

99. 
MATZ-LÜCK, Nele (ed.) 
Der Status von Gruppen im Völkerrecht / 
herausgegeben von Nele Matz-Lück. – Berlin : 
Duncker & Humblot, 2016. – 170 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.79 % MAT 
 
100. 
MOLAS, Andrew 
Defending the CRPD : dignity, flourishing, 
and the universal right to mental health / 
Andrew Molas. – In: The international journal 
of human rights, vol. 20, no. 8 (2016), p. 
[1264]-1276 
PERIODIQUE 
 
101. 
MÜLLER, Amrei (ed.) 
Judicial dialogue and human rights / edited 
by Amrei Müller ; in collaboration with Hege 
Elisabeth Kjos. – Cambridge ... [et al.] : 
Cambridge University Press, 2017. – liv, 585 
p. ; 24 cm. 
342.56 % MUE 
 
102. 
PENNINGS, Frans 
European social security law / Frans 
Pennings. – 6th ed. – Cambridge ; Antwerp ; 
Portland, Or. : Intersentia, 2015. – xxiv, 383 p. 
; 24 cm. 
342.734(4) % PEN 
 
103. 
PENNINGS, Frans (ed.) 
Research handbook on European social 
security law / edited by Frans Pennings, 
Gijsbert Vonk. – Cheltenham, UK ; 
Northampton, Mass. : Edward Elgar 
Publishing, 2015. – xxxiii, 591 p. ; 25 cm. 
342.734(4) % PEN 
 
104. 
RAFTOPOULOS, Malayna (ed.) 
Social-environmental conflicts, 
extractivism and human rights in Latin 
America : special issue [collection of articles] 
/ guest editor : Malayna Raftopoulos. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 21, 
no. 4 (May 2017), p. 387-516 
PERIODIQUE 
 
105. 
RAGONE, Sabrina 
The importance of the relationship between 
domestic institutions and the Inter-
American system for the protection of 
human rights / Sabrina Ragone. – In: Inter-
American and European human rights journal 
= Revista interamericana y europea de 

derechos humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 (2016), p. 
456-469 
PERIODIQUE 
 
106. 
RAPOSO, Vera Lúcia 
The Convention of Human Rights and 
Biomedicine revisited : critical assessment 
/ Vera Lúcia Raposo. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 20, no. 8 (2016), 
p. [1277]-1294 
PERIODIQUE 
 
107. 
RAVNA, Øyvind 
Recognition of indigenous land rights in 
Norway and Canada / Øyvind Ravna, Nigel 
Bankes. – In: International journal on minority 
and group rights, vol. 24, no. 1 (2017), p. 70-
117 
PERIODIQUE 
 
108. 
RIETIKER, Daniel 
Humanization of arms control : paving the 
way for a world free of nuclear weapons / 
Daniel Rietiker. – Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : 
Routledge, [2017] (cop. 2018). – xxx, 322 p. ; 
24 cm. 
342.78 % RIE 
 
109. 
ROWLAND, Andrew 
Physical punishment of children / Andrew 
Rowland, Felicity Gerry, Marcia Stanton. – 
In: The international journal of children's rights, 
vol. 25, no. 1 (2017), p. 165-195 
PERIODIQUE 
 
110. 
SINOU, Despina 
La dimension sociale du développement 
durable : aspects de droits fondamentaux / 
Despina Sinou. – In: Droit international et 
développement : colloque de Lyon [actes du 
48e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Lyon du 22 au 24 mai 2014] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI). - 
Paris : Pedone, 2015. - p. [331]-345 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
111. 
SMEKAL, Hubert 
Making sense of human rights 
commitments : a study of two emerging 
European democracies / Hubert Smekal ... 
[et al.]. – Brno : Masaryk University, 2016. – 
312 p. : ill. ; 21 cm. 
342.7(437) % SME 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 15 
 

112. 
SUTTERLÜTY, Ferdinand 
Normative paradoxes of child welfare 
systems : an analysis with a focus on 
Germany / Ferdinand Sutterlüty. – In: The 
international journal of children's rights, vol. 
25, no. 1 (2017), p. 196-230 
PERIODIQUE 
 
113. 
TEMPERMAN, Jeroen 
Religious hatred and international law : the 
prohibition of incitement to violence or 
discrimination / by Jeroen Temperman. – 
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 
2016. – xxxvi, 394 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.731 % TEM 
 
114. 
THÜSING, Gregor (ed.) 
Whistleblowing : a comparative study / 
Gregor Thüsing, Gerrit Forst, editors. – Cham 
... [et al.] : Springer, 2016. – xiii, 341 p. ; 24 
cm. 
342.732(100) % THU 
 
115. 
TRAMONTANA, Enzamaria 
Assessing the right to a "dignified life" in 
the context of social and cultural rights 
protection : judicial success or failure ? / 
Enzamaria Tramontana. – In: Inter-American 
and European human rights journal = Revista 
interamericana y europea de derechos 
humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 (2016), p. 358-376 
PERIODIQUE 
 
116. 
UNION EUROPÉENNE. Agence des droits 
fondamentaux de l’Union européenne (FRA) 
Manuel de droit européen en matière 
d’accès à la justice / Agence des droits 
fondamentaux de l’Union européenne (FRA), 
Cour européenne des droits de l'homme, 
Conseil de l’Europe ; [préface Philippe Boillat, 
Michael O'Flaherty]. – [Réédition]. – 
Luxembourg : Office des publications de 
l’Union européenne, 2016. – 233 p. ; 21 cm. 
DIGITAL 
 
117. 
VAN KEMPEN, Piet Hein P.H.M.C. (ed.) 
Women in prison : the Bangkok Rules and 
beyond = Femmes en prison : les Règles 
de Bangkok et au-delà / edited by 
P.H.P.H.M.C. van Kempen, M.J.M. Krabbe. – 
Cambridge ; Antwerp ; Portland, Or. : 
Intersentia, 2017. – xxxix, 917 p. : ill. ; 25 cm. 
342.722(100) % VAN 
 

118. 
VAN WIJK, Joris 
Undesirable and unreturnable ? : 
Prosecuting non-removable aliens 
suspected of serious crimes [collection of 
articles] / Joris van Wijk ... [et al.]. – In: Journal 
of international criminal justice, vol. 15, no. 1 
(Mar. 2017), p. 51-131 
PERIODIQUE 
 
119. 
VEIGEL, Charles 
The Gazi Baba reception centre for 
foreigners in Macedonia : migrants caught 
at the crossroad between hypocrisy and 
complying with the rule of law / Charles 
Veigel ... [et al.]. – In: The international journal 
of human rights, vol. 21, no. 2 (2017), p.103]-
119 
PERIODIQUE 
 
120. 
WALDOCK, Thomas 
Theorising children's rights and child 
welfare paradigms / Thomas Waldock. – 
In: The international journal of children's rights, 
vol. 24, no. 2 (2016), p. 304-329 
PERIODIQUE 
 
121. 
WILKINSON, Irene G. 
Bullying in Canada in the 21st century : the 
moral obligation of parents, teachers, 
schools and governments / Irene G. 
Wilkinson. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 25, no. 1 (2017), p. 231-
260 
PERIODIQUE 
 
122. 
WOLFSTELLER, René (ed.) 
A realistic utopia ? : Critical analyses of 
"the human rights state" in theory and 
deployment : special issue [collection of 
articles] / guest editors : René Wolfsteller and 
Benjamin Gregg. – In: The international journal 
of human rights, vol. 21, no. 3 (2017), p. [219]-
385 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

Law / Droit 
 
123. 
AUBY, Jean-Bernard (ed.) 
Droit comparé de la procédure 
administrative = Comparative law of 
administrative procedure / sous la direction 
de Jean-Bernard Auby ; avec la collaboration 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 16 
 

de Thomas Perroud. – Bruxelles : Bruylant, 
2016. – xvi, 1027 p. ; 24 cm. 
35.077(100) % AUB 
 
124. 
BADÓ, Attila 
Comparativism and the new Hungarian 
fundamental law / Attila Badó, Péter Mezei. – 
In: Journal of constitutional law in Eastern and 
Central Europe, vol. 23, no. 1 (2016), p. 1-32 
PERIODIQUE 
 
125. 
BILLIS, Emmanouil 
Die Rolle des Richters im adversatorischen 
und im inquisitorischen Beweisverfahren : 
modelltheoretische Ansätze, englisches 
und deutsches Beweisführungssystem, 
internationalrechtliche Dimensionen / 
Emmanouil Billis. – Berlin : Duncker & 
Humblot, 2015. – xix, 503 p. ; 23 cm. 
347.92(42) % BIL 
 
126. 
CARNWATH OF NOTTING HILL, Lord 
Engaging in judicial dialogue : some 
reflections from the United Kingdom 
Supreme Court / The Right Honourable Lord 
Carnwath of Notting Hill. – In: Judicial dialogue 
and human rights / edited by Amrei Müller ; in 
collaboration with Hege Elisabeth Kjos. - 
Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge University 
Press, 2017. - p. 253-257 
342.56 % MUE 
 
127. 
CASTELLARIN, Emanuel 
L'emploi du précédent jurisprudentiel 
international dans le cadre du contrôle de 
constitutionnalité  / par Emanuel 
Castellarin. – In: Le précédent en droit 
international : colloque de Strasbourg [actes 
du 49e Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Strasbourg du 28 au 30 mai 2015] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Niki Aloupi et Caroline 
Kleiner. - Paris : Pedone, 2016. - p. [405]-418 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
128. 
CIEPŁY, Filip 
Freedom of artistic creation in the 
Constitution of the Republic of Poland / 
Filip Ciepły. – In: Journal of constitutional law 
in Eastern and Central Europe, vol. 23, no. 1 
(2016), p. 33-49 
PERIODIQUE 
 

129. 
CLARK, Janine Natalya 
Are there greener ways of doing 
transitional justice ? : Some reflections on 
Srebrenica, nature and memorialisation / 
Janine Natalya Clark. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 20, no. 8 (2016), 
p. [1199]-1218 
PERIODIQUE 
 
130. 
CONWAY, Heather 
The law and the dead / Heather Conway. – 
Abingdon, Oxon ; New York : Routledge, 
2016. – xxxiv, 262 p. ; 24 cm. 
393(42) % CON 
 
131. 
CROYDON, Silvia 
Progress or prevarication ? : The move 
toward the establishment of a Human 
Rights Commission in Japan / Silvia 
Croydon. – In: Human rights quarterly : a 
comparative and international journal of the 
social sciences, humanities, and law, vol. 39, 
no. 2 (May 2017), p. [369]-392 
PERIODIQUE 
 
132. 
DUGARD, Jackie 
Testing the transformative premise of the 
South African Constitutional Court : a 
comparison of high courts, Supreme Court 
of Appeal and Constitutional Court socio-
economic rights decisions, 1994-2015 / 
Jackie Dugard. – In: The international journal 
of human rights, vol. 20, no. 8 (2016), p. 
[1132]-1160 
PERIODIQUE 
 
133. 
EUROPEAN UNION. European Union Agency 
for Fundamental Rights (FRA) 
Rights of suspected and accused persons 
across the EU : translation, interpretation 
and information / European Union Agency for 
Fundamental Rights (FRA). – Luxembourg : 
Publications Office of the European Union, 
2016. – 109 p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 
343.1(4) % FRA 
 
134. 
GARDBAUM, Stephen 
Revolutionary constitutionalism / Stephen 
Gardbaum. – In: International journal of 
constitutional law (I-CON), vol. 15, no. 1 (Jan. 
2017), p. 173-200 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 17 
 

135. 
GONZALEZ, Gérard 
Le délit de consultation habituelle de sites 
internet terroristes : une infraction 
d'habitude frappée d'une 
inconstitutionnalité continue ? Obs. sous 
Cons. const. (fr.), décision n° 2016-611 
QPC, 10 février ) / par Gérard Gonzalez et 
Eric Sales. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits 
de l'homme, 28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 
2017), p. [681]-698 
PERIODIQUE 
 
136. 
HENNETTE VAUCHEZ, Stéphanie 
Is French "laïcité" still liberal ? : The 
Republican project under pressure (2004-
15) / Stéphanie Hennette Vauchez. – 
In: Human rights law review, vol. 17, no. 2 
(2017), p. 285-312 
PERIODIQUE 
 
137. 
HUTCHINSON, Allan C. 
Is killing people right ? : More great cases 
that shaped the legal world / Allan C. 
Hutchinson. – New York : Cambridge 
University Press, 2016. – xi, 164 p. : ill. ; 22 
cm. 
340 % HUT 
 
138. 
MARGALIT, Alon 
The Israeli Supreme Court and Bedouin 
land claims in the Negev : a missed 
opportunity to uphold human and 
indigenous rights / Alon Margalit. – 
In: International journal on minority and group 
rights, vol. 24, no. 1 (2017), p. 57-69 
PERIODIQUE 
 
139. 
MAUREL, Raphaël 
Le précédent jurisprudentiel international 
dans les conclusions des Rapporteurs 
publics / par Raphaël Maurel. – In: Le 
précédent en droit international : colloque de 
Strasbourg [actes du 49e Colloque de la 
Société qui s'est tenu à Strasbourg du 28 au 
30 mai 2015] / Société française pour le droit 
international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de Niki 
Aloupi et Caroline Kleiner. - Paris : Pedone, 
2016. - p. [459]-473 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
140. 
MAURO, Cristina 
Le gel d'avoirs n'est pas une sanction : 
mais un peu quand même / Cristina Mauro. – 
In: La Semaine juridique : édition générale 

(JCP), 90e année, n° 20-21 (16 mai 2016), p. 
1014-1017 
PERIODIQUE 
 
141. 
MENDEZ, Mario 
Constitutional review of treaties : lessons 
for comparative constitutional design and 
practice / Mario Mendez. – In: International 
journal of constitutional law (I-CON), vol. 15, 
no. 1 (Jan. 2017), p. 84-109 
PERIODIQUE 
 
142. 
OSSE, Anneke 
Police deadly use of firearms : an 
international comparison / Anneke Osse and 
Ignacio Cano. – In: The international journal of 
human rights, vol. 21, no. 5 (June 2017), p. 
629-649 
PERIODIQUE 
 
143. 
PAPUASHVILI, George 
Post-World War I comparative 
constitutional developments in Central and 
Eastern Europe / George Papuashvili. – 
In: International journal of constitutional law (I-
CON), vol. 15, no. 1 (Jan. 2017), p. 137-172 
PERIODIQUE 
 
144. 
PAULUS, Andreas 
Engaging in judicial dialogue : the practice 
of the German Federal Constitutional Court 
/ Andreas Paulus. – In: Judicial dialogue and 
human rights / edited by Amrei Müller ; in 
collaboration with Hege Elisabeth Kjos. - 
Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge University 
Press, 2017. - p. 258-266 
342.56 % MUE 
 
145. 
RÖSSLER, Julian 
Politische Freiheit im Völkerrecht : eine 
Darstellung des pluralistischen 
Demokratieverständnisses im universellen 
Menschenrechtsschutz anhand von 
Umfang und Grenzen der Parteienfreiheit / 
Julian Rössler. – Tübingen : Mohr Siebeck, 
2016. – xviii, 350 p. ; 24 cm. 
342.34 % ROE 
 
146. 
RUFFER, Ari 
Macedonia's Ohrid Framework Agreement 
reexamined in response to internal and 
external crises : reasons for cautious 
optimism on Europe's southeastern border 
/ [Ari Ruffer]. – In: Columbia journal of 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 18 
 

transnational law, vol. 55, no. 2 (2017), p. 
[457]-498 
PERIODIQUE 
 
147. 
SABATO, Raffaele 
Judicial dialogue : the experience of Italy / 
Raffaele Sabato. – In: Judicial dialogue and 
human rights / edited by Amrei Müller ; in 
collaboration with Hege Elisabeth Kjos. - 
Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge University 
Press, 2017. - p. 267-284 
342.56 % MUE 
 
148. 
SCHERTZER, Robert 
Federal arbiters as facilitators : towards an 
integrated federal and judicial theory for 
diverse States / Robert Schertzer. – 
In: International journal of constitutional law (I-
CON), vol. 15, no. 1 (Jan. 2017), p. 110-136 
PERIODIQUE 
 
149. 
SEEBERG, Michael 
Anomalous autocracies : what, which, why 
? / Michael Seeberg. – In: Journal of 
constitutional law in Eastern and Central 
Europe, vol. 23, no. 1 (2016), p. 87-115 
PERIODIQUE 
 
150. 
SKOMERSKA-MUCHOWSKA, Izabela 
Judicial dialogue on international human 
rights law in Poland and Eastern Europe / 
Izabela Skomerska-Muchowska. – In: Judicial 
dialogue and human rights / edited by Amrei 
Müller ; in collaboration with Hege Elisabeth 
Kjos. - Cambridge ... [et al.] : Cambridge 
University Press, 2017. - p. 27-66 
342.56 % MUE 
 
151. 
SOULEZ LARIVIÈRE, Daniel 
Les écoutes et le secret professionnel de 
l'avocat / Daniel Soulez Larivière. – In: La 
Semaine juridique : édition générale (JCP), 
90e année, n° 20-21 (16 mai 2016), p. 997-
999 
PERIODIQUE 
 
152. 
STAROŇOVÁ, Katarína 
Innovative elements in civil service reform 
of Slovakia : road to professionalization ? / 
Katarína Staroňová. – In: Journal of 
constitutional law in Eastern and Central 
Europe, vol. 23, no. 1 (2016), p. 51-86 
PERIODIQUE 
 

European Law / Droit européen 
 
153. 
CREMONA, Marise (ed.) 
New technologies and EU law / edited by 
Marise Cremona. – Oxford ; New York : Oxford 
University Press, 2017. – xxx, 250 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.1(4) % col./AEL 
 
154. 
GÓMEZ ISA, Felipe 
EU human rights and democratization 
policies in a changing world / Felipe Gómez 
Isa. – In: Inter-American and European human 
rights journal = Revista interamericana y 
europea de derechos humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 
(2016), p. 500-516 
PERIODIQUE 
 
155. 
NASH, Kate 
Politicising human rights in Europe : 
challenges to legal constitutionalism from 
the Left and the Right / Kate Nash. – In: The 
international journal of human rights, vol. 20, 
no. 8 (2016), p. [1295]-1308 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Law / Droit 
international 
 
156. 
ALOUPI, Niki 
Le précédent en droit international : 
technique pré-normative ou acte normatif ? 
/ par Niki Aloupi et Caroline Kleiner. – In: Le 
précédent en droit international : colloque de 
Strasbourg [actes du 49e Colloque de la 
Société qui s'est tenu à Strasbourg du 28 au 
30 mai 2015] / Société française pour le droit 
international (SFDI) ; sous la direction de Niki 
Aloupi et Caroline Kleiner. - Paris : Pedone, 
2016. - p. 15-46 
341.01 % col./SFDI 
 
157. 
ALOUPI, Niki (ed.) 
Le précédent en droit international : 
colloque de Strasbourg [actes du 49e 
Colloque de la Société qui s'est tenu à 
Strasbourg du 28 au 30 mai 2015] / Société 
française pour le droit international (SFDI) ; 
sous la direction de Niki Aloupi et Caroline 
Kleiner. – Paris : Pedone, 2016. – 497 p. ; 24 
cm. 
341.01 % COL./SFDI 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 19 
 

158. 
AZZI, Tristan (ed.) 
Quel avenir pour la théorie générale des 
conflits de lois ? : Droit européen, droit 
conventionnel, droit commun / sous la 
direction de Tristan Azzi et Olivera Boskovic. – 
Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2015. – x, 254 p. 24 cm. 
341.9 % AZZ 
 
159. 
CAFLISCH, Lucius 
Law of the sea and internationally 
protected human rights / Lucius Caflisch. – 
In: Liber Amicorum in honour of a modern 
renaissance man His Excellency Gudmundur 
Eiríksson / edited by Juan Carlos Sainz-Borgo 
... [et al.]. - Sonipal : O.P. Jindal Global 
University ; Ciudad Colón C.R. : University for 
Peace ; Dehli : Universal Law Publishing, 
2017. - p. 215-238 
DOCTRINE 
 
160. 
CAFLISCH, Lucius 
Réflexions sur l'immunité des Etats en 
matière civile / Lucius Caflisch. – In: The 
international legal order : current needs and 
possible responses : essays in honour of 
Djamchid Momtaz / edited by James Crawford 
... [et al.]. - Leiden ; Boston : Brill Nijhoff, 2017. 
- p. [212]-229 
DOCTRINE 
 
161. 
DAKHIL, Vian 
"Calling ISIL atrocities against the Yezidis 
by their rightful name" : they constitute the 
crime of genocide ? / Vian Dakhil, Aldo 
Zammit Borda and Alexander R.J. Murray. – 
In: Human rights law review, vol. 17, no. 2 
(2017), p. 261-283 
PERIODIQUE 
 
162. 
ERAMEH, Nicholas Idris 
Humanitarian intervention, Syria and the 
politics of human rights protection / 
Nicholas Idris Erameh. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 21, no. 5 (June 
2017), p. 517-530 
PERIODIQUE 
 
163. 
FEHR, Colton 
Domestic detention under Article 78(2) of 
the ICC Statute / Colton Fehr. – In: Journal of 
international criminal justice, vol. 15, no. 1 
(Mar. 2017), p. 31-50 
PERIODIQUE 
 

164. 
HEYNS, Christof 
The international law framework regulating 
the use of armed drones / Christof Heyns ... 
[et al.]. – In: International and comparative law 
quarterly, vol. 65, pt. 4 (Oct. 2016), p. 791-827 
PERIODIQUE 
 
165. 
HILLEBRECHT, Courtney 
Who pursues the perpetrators ? : State 
cooperation with the ICC / Courtney 
Hillebrecht & [and] Scott Straus. – In: Human 
rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 1 (Feb. 
2017), p. [162]-188 
PERIODIQUE 
 
166. 
INSTITUT DE DROIT INTERNATIONAL 
Annuaire de l'Institut de droit international. 
Vol. 77-1 (2016) / Institut de droit international 
= Yearbook of the Institute of International 
Law. Vol. 77-1 (2016)  / Institute of 
International Law. – Gand : Bureau de la 
Revue de droit international, 2017- 
341 % col./IDI 
 
167. 
LAGERWALL, Anne 
Le principe ex injuria jus non oritur en droit 
international / Anne Lagerwall ; préface de 
Robert Kolb ; avant-propos d'Olivier Corten. – 
Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2016. – xxvi, 608 p. ; 24 
cm. 
341.01 % LAG 
 
168. 
MAYER-RIECKH, Alexander 
Guarantees of non-recurrence : an 
approximation / Alexander Mayer-Rieckh. – 
In: Human rights quarterly : a comparative and 
international journal of the social sciences, 
humanities, and law, vol. 39, no. 2 (May 2017), 
p. [416]-448 
PERIODIQUE 
 
169. 
MESSENGER, Gregory 
The public-private distinction at the World 
Trade Organization : fundamental 
challenges to determining the meaning of 
"public body" / Gregory Messenger. – 
In: International journal of constitutional law (I-
CON), vol. 15, no. 1 (Jan. 2017), p. 60-83 
PERIODIQUE 
 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 20 
 

170. 
MURRAY, Daragh 
Human rights obligations of non-state 
armed groups / Daragh Murray. – Oxford ; 
Portland, Or. : Hart, 2016. – xxx, 323 p. ; 25 
cm. 
341.3 % MUR 
 
171. 
OBERLEITNER, Gerd 
Human rights in armed conflict : law, 
practice, policy / Gerd Oberleitner. – 
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 
2015. – xx, 412 p. ; 26 cm. 
341.3 % OBE 
 
172. 
RASTAN, Rod 
What is "substantially the same conduct" ? 
: Unpacking the ICC's "first limb" 
complementarity jurisprudence / Rod 
Rastan. – In: Journal of international criminal 
justice, vol. 15, no. 1 (Mar. 2017), p. 1-29 
PERIODIQUE 
 
173. 
REES, Osian 
Framing asymmetry : devolution and the 
United Kingdom's four children's 
commissioners / Osian Rees, Jane 
Williams. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 24, no. 2 (2016), p. 408-
433 
PERIODIQUE 
 
174. 
RENZULLI, Isobel 
A critical reflection on the conceptual and 
legal foundations of the duty to prevent 
torture / Isobel Renzulli. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 20, no. 8 (2016), 
p. [1244]-1263 
PERIODIQUE 
 
175. 
SIVAKUMARAN, Sandesh 
Beyond States and non-State actors : the 
role of State-empowered entities in the 
making and shaping of international law / 
Sandesh Sivakumaran. – In: Columbia journal 
of transnational law, vol. 55, no. 2 (2017), p. 
[343]-394 
PERIODIQUE 
 
176. 
SOCIÉTÉ FRANÇAISE POUR LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL (SFDI) 
Droit des frontières internationales = The 
law of international borders journées 
franco-allemandes [actes des Journées 

d’étude de la Société, qui se sont tenues 
les 14 et 15 novembre 2014 à Louvain-la-
Neuve] / Société française pour le droit 
international (SFDI) [et Deutsche Gesellschaft 
für internationales Recht (DGIR)]. – Paris : 
Pedone, 2016. – 322 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.01 % COL./SFDI 
 
177. 
VAN DOORE, Kathryn E. 
Paper orphans : exploring child trafficking 
for the purpose of orphanages / Kathryn E. 
van Doore. – In: The international journal of 
children's rights, vol. 24, no. 2 (2016), p. 378-
407 
PERIODIQUE 
 
178. 
WERLE, Gerhard 
Völkerstrafrecht / Gerhard Werle und Florian 
Jessberger ; unter Mitarbeit von Julia Geneuss 
... [et al.]. – 4., überarb. und akt. Aufl. – 
Tübingen : Mohr Siebeck, 2016. – xliii, 937 p. ; 
24 cm. 
341.4 % WER 
 
 

International Courts / Cours 
internationales 
 
179. 
CLARIDGE, Lucy 
Implementing minority and indigenous 
peoples' rights : regional comparisons / 
Lucy Claridge. – In: Inter-American and 
European human rights journal = Revista 
interamericana y europea de derechos 
humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 (2016), p. 289-312 
PERIODIQUE 
 
180. 
CLÉRICO, Laura 
The inclusion of the social question within 
the gender perspective : notes to rewrite 
"Cotton Fields" / Laura Clérico and Celeste 
Novelli. – In: Inter-American and European 
human rights journal = Revista interamericana 
y europea de derechos humanos, vol. 9, no. 2 
(2016), p. 313-333 
PERIODIQUE 
 
181. 
GAZIN, Fabienne 
La jurisprudence post-Melloni concernant 
l'exécution des mandats d'arrêt européens 
: une confiance mutuelle enfin (re)trouvée ? 
/ par Fabienne Gazin. – In: Revue trimestrielle 
des droits de l'homme, 28e année, n° 111 (1er 
juil. 2017), p. [511]-526 
PERIODIQUE 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 21 
 

182. 
LABUDA, Patryk I. 
The Special Criminal Court in the Central 
African Republic : failure or vindication of 
complementarity ? / Patryk I. Labuda. – 
In: Journal of international criminal justice, vol. 
15, no. 1 (Mar. 2017), p. 175-206 
PERIODIQUE 
 
183. 
LENAERTS, Koen 
La vie après l'avis : exploring the principle 
of mutual (yet not blind) trust / Koen 
Lenaerts. – In: Common Market law review, 
vol. 54, no. 3 (June 2017), p. [805]-840 
DOCTRINE 
 
184. 
MAUBERNARD, Christophe (ed.) 
Les juridictions de l'Union européenne et 
les droits fondamentaux : chronique de 
jurisprudence (2016) / par l'Institut de droit 
européen des droits de l'homme (IDEDH, EA 
3976, Université de Montpellier) ; sous la 
direction de Christophe Maubernard ; en 
collaboration avec Katarzyna Blay-Grabarczyk, 
Nina Le Bonniec, Laure Milano et Romain 
Tinière. – In: Revue trimestrielle des droits de 
l'homme, 28e année, n° 111 (1er juil. 2017), p. 
[527]-555 
PERIODIQUE 
 
185. 
SANDONATO DE LEÓN, Pablo 
Les présomptions judiciaires en droit 
international public / Pablo Sandonato de 
León ; préface de Marcelo Kohen. – Paris : 
Pedone, 2015. – 437 p. ; 24 cm. 
341.645 % SAN 
 
186. 
SCHUETZE-REYMANN, Jennifer 
International criminal justice on trial : the 
ICTY and ICTR case referral practice to 
national courts and its possible relevance 
for the ICC / Jennifer Schuetze-Reymann. – 
Freiburg im Breisgau : Max-Planck-Institut für 
ausländisches und internationales Strafrecht ; 
Berlin : Duncker & Humblot, 2016. – xviii, 232 
p. : ill. ; 23 cm. 
341.4TRIBDHY % SCH 
 
187. 
TIMMERMANN, Wibke K. 
Inciting speech in the former Yugoslavia : 
the Šešelj trial chamber judgment / Wibke 
K. Timmermann. – In: Journal of international 
criminal justice, vol. 15, no. 1 (Mar. 2017), p. 
133-155 
PERIODIQUE 

188. 
TSERETELI, Nino (ed.) 
The margin of appreciation in Europe and 
beyond : special section [collection of 
articles] / guest editors : Nino Tsereteli and 
Andreas Follesdal. – In: The international 
journal of human rights, vol. 20, no. 8 (2016), 
p. [1055]-1131 
PERIODIQUE 
 
 

International Organisations / 
Organisations internationales 
 
189. 
BIERSTEKER, Thomas J. (ed.) 
Targeted sanctions : the impacts and 
effectiveness of United Nations action / 
edited by Thomas J. Biersteker, Sue E. Eckert, 
Marcos Tourinho. – Cambridge : Cambridge 
University Press, 2016. – xv, 405 p. ; 23 cm. 
341.1:06NU % BIE 
 
190. 
DAVID, Eric 
Droit des organisations internationales / 
Eric David. – Bruxelles : Bruylant, 2016. – 829 
p. ; 24 cm. 
341.1:06 % DAV 
 
 

National legislation and case-
law / Jurisprudence et 
législation nationales 
 
191. 
AUSTRIA. Oberster Gerichtshof 
Entscheidungen des österreichischen 
Obersten Gerichtshofes in Strafsachen : 
Jahrgang 2014 Amtlich veröffentlicht - Wien 
: Verlag Österreich, 2017. – 296 p. ; 23 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./EOGS 
 
192. 
AUSTRIA. Oberster Gerichtshof 
Entscheidungen des österreichischen 
Obersten Gerichtshofes in Zivilsachen ... 
Jahrgang 2015, H. 2 : Amtlich 
veröffentlicht. - Wien : Verlag Österreich, 
2017. – 611 p. ; 23 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./EOGZ 
 
193. 
AUSTRIA. Verfassungsgerichtshof 
Ausgewählte Entscheidungen des 
Verfassungsgerichtshofes : Bd. 81 Halbbd. 
1 (2016). - Wien : Verlag Österreich, 2017. – 
1022 p. ; 22 cm. 
340.14(436) % col./SAM 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 22 
 

194. 
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA 
Domaca i strana sudska praksa : strucni i 
informativni casopis za sudsku, upravnu i 
privredno-prekrsajnu praksu; Vol. 14, no. 
72 (april/maj/juni 2017). - Sarajevo : 
Privredna stampa, 2017. – 193 p. ; 24 cm. 
340.14(497.15) % col./DOM 
 
195. 
CZECH REPUBLIC. Ustavni soud 
Sbirka nalezu a usneseni. Vol. 78 (2015) / 
Ustavni soud Ceske Republiky. - Praha : C.H. 
Beck, 2017. – 693 p. ; 20 cm. 
340.14(437) % col./SBI 
 
196. 
GERMANY. Bundesverfassungsgericht 
Entscheidungen des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. Bd. 142 (2017) 
/ hrsg. von den Mitgliedern des 
Bundesverfassungsgerichts. - Tübingen : 
Mohr, 2017. – iv, 425 p. ; 23 cm. 
340.14(43) % col./EBVG 
 
197. 
GREECE 
BILLIS, Emmanouil (ed.) 
The Greek Penal Code : Law 1492 of 1950 
in conjunction with presidential decree 283 
of 1985 as of 28 February 2017 / edited by 
Emmanouil Billis ; English translation by 
Vasiliki Chalkiadaki and Emmanouil Billis ; 

introduction by Emmanouil Billis . - Berlin : 
Duncker & Humblot ; Freiburg im Breisgau : 
Max-Planck-Institut für ausländisches und 
internationales Strafrecht, 2017. - xii, 237 p. ; 
23 cm. 
343.2(495) % BIL 
 
198. 
SLOVENIA. Constitutional Court 
Constitutional Court of the Republic of 
Slovenia : an overview of the work for 2016 
/ [The Constitutional Court of the Republic of 
Slovenia]. - Ljubljana : The Constitutional 
Court of the Republic of Slovenia, 2017. - 101 
p. : ill. ; 30 cm. 
INFO.340(497.12) % CON 
 
199. 
UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE. Lauterpacht 
Research Centre for International Law 
LAUTERPACHT, E. (ed.) 
International law reports. Vol. 170 (2017). - 
Cambridge : Cambridge University Press, 
2017. – xxviii, 756 p. ; 23 cm. 
341.64 % col./INT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 23 
 

NAME INDEX / INDEX DES NOMS 
 

(Names are linked to a numbered reference / Les noms sont liés à la référence numérotée) 
 

A 

ABRUSCI, Elena ................. 49 
AKANDE, Dapo ................. 164 
AKHAVAN, Payam .............. 50 
ALOUPI, Niki ............. 156, 157 
ANDRIANTSIMBAZOVINA, 

Joël ................................... 1 
ANSON, John l’ ................... 51 
APPANAH, David ................ 13 
ARAĬ, Utaka ........................ 10 
ARDEN, Dame Mary ........... 52 
ARNARDÓTTIR, Oddný   

Mjöll ................................ 14 
AUBY, Jean-Bernard ........ 123 
AUSTRIA. Oberster 

Gerichtshof ........... 191, 192 
AUSTRIA. Verfassungs-

gerichtshof ................... 193 
AZZI, Tristan ..................... 158 
 

B 

BADÓ, Attila...................... 124 
BAĞLAYAN, Başak ............ 15 
BAKLI, Karla ....................... 10 
BANKES, Nigel ................. 107 
BANTEKAS, Ilias ................ 53 
BARRAL, Virginie ............... 51 
BARRETT, Damon .............. 55 
BARTSCH, Hans-Jürgen .... 56 
BAUMANN, Jessica ............ 16 
BEĬTS, Edvard .................... 10 
BELTMAN, Daan ................. 88 
BENOÎT-ROHMER,    

Florence .......................... 59 
BESSON, Samantha ........... 57 
BIAGIONI, Giacomo ........... 17 
BIERSTEKER, Thomas J. 189 
BILLIS, Emmanouil ..... 3, 125, 

197 
BLANDIN-OBERNESSER, 

Annie ............................... 58 
BLAY-GRABARCZYK, 

Katarzyna...................... 184 
BOLHUIS, Maarten         

Pieter ............................. 118 
BORRES, Morgane ............. 18 
BOSKOVIC, Olivera .......... 158 
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA .. 194 
BOSSUYT, Marc ................. 19 
BRILLAT, Manuela ............. 59 
BRUCKEN, Rowland .......... 60 
BUENO, Nicolas ................. 61 
BURGHARDT, Boris ......... 178 
BURKE, Roland ............ 62, 63 
 
 
 
 

C 

CAFLISCH, Lucius ..... 64, 159, 
160 

CAMMARANO, Stacy .......... 20 
CAMPBELL, Meghan .......... 65 
CANO, Ignacio .................. 142 
CANTOR, David James .... 118 
CARMACK, Adrienne .......... 81 
CARNWATH OF NOTTING 

HILL, Lord ..................... 126 
CASTELLARIN, Emanuel . 127 
CHENGETA, Thompson ... 164 
CHRISTIANSEN, Catrine .... 84 
CIEPŁY, Filip ..................... 128 
CISMAS, Ioana .................... 20 
CLARIDGE, Lucy ............... 179 
CLARK, Cristy ..................... 66 
CLARK, Janine Natalya .... 129 
CLÉRICO, Laura ................ 180 
COHEN, Laura ..................... 47 
COLLINS, Tara M. ........... 2, 67 
CONSEIL DE L’EUROPE .. 116 
CONSEIL DE L'EUROPE. 

Direction générale     
droits de l'homme et     
Etat de droit ...................... 4 

CONWAY, Heather ............ 130 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE ....... 73 
COUNCIL OF EUROPE. 

Directorate General of 
Human Rights and Rule   
of Law ................................ 4 

COUR EUROPEENNE DES 
DROITS DE L’HOMME .. 116 

CREMONA, Marise ............ 153 
CROYDON, Silvia .............. 131 
CVEJIĆ JANČIĆ, Olga ........ 68 
CZECH REPUBLIC.     

Ustavni soud ................. 195 
 

D 

DAKHIL, Vian .................... 161 
DANCY, Geoff ..................... 69 
DAVID, Eric ........................ 190 
DEMERTZIS,      

Konstantinos .................. 70 
DESPAUX, Maéva ................. 1 
DEUTSCHE GESELLSCHAFT 

FÜR INTERNATIONALES 
RECHT (DGIR) ............... 176 

DOPIDZE, Davit ..................... 5 
DOURNEAU-JOSETTE, 

Pascal ........................ 21, 22 
DUCOULOMBIER, Peggy ... 23 
DUGARD, Jackie ............... 132 
DUPUY, Pierre-Marie .......... 71 
 
 

E 

ECKERT, Sue E. ............... 189 
EICKE, Tim .......................... 29 
ELY, Yamin Alicia ............... 72 
EPIK, Aziz .......................... 178 
ERAMEH, Nicholas Idris .. 162 
EUROPEAN COURT            

OF HUMAN RIGHTS ....... 73 
EUROPEAN COURT            

OF HUMAN RIGHTS. 
Research and Library 
Division ..................... 6, 7, 8 

EUROPEAN UNION. 
European Union Agency 
for Fundamental Rights 
(FRA) ....................... 73, 133 

 

F 

FAGAN, Andrew ................. 74 
FAHNER, Johannes    

Hendrik ........................... 15 
FARISS, Christopher J. ...... 69 
FÉDÉRATION DE RUSSIE. 

Cour constitutionnelle ..... 4 
FEDERLE, Katherine       

Hunt................................. 75 
FEHR, Colton .................... 163 
FERNÁNDEZ, Rosa Ana   

Alija ................................. 76 
FERRONE, Vincenzo .......... 77 
FOLLESDAL, Andreas ..... 188 
FORST, Gerrit ................... 114 
FRANCE. Ministère de la 

défense. Centre de 
Recherche des Ecoles de 
Saint-Cyr-Coëtquidan 
(CERC). Chaire 
cyberdéfense et 
cybersécurité Saint-Cyr-
Sogeti-Thales ................. 58 

FRIPP, Eric .......................... 78 
 

G 

GAILLARD, Emilie .............. 79 
GARDBAUM, Stephen ...... 134 
GARIN, Aurore .................... 26 
GAZIN, Fabienne .............. 181 
GENEUSS, Julia ............... 178 
GERMANY. 

Bundesverfassungs-
gericht ........................... 196 

GERRY, Felicity ................ 109 
GILBERT, Geoff ................ 118 
GILL-PEDRO, Eduardo ....... 80 
GIUFFRÉ, Mariagiulia ....... 118 
GÓMEZ ISA, Felipe ........... 154 
GONZALEZ, Gérard .......... 135 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 24 
 

GRABENWARTER,  
Christoph .......................... 9 

GREECE ............................ 197 
GREENWOOD, C.J. .......... 199 
GREGG, Benjamin ............ 122 
GRIN, Hezer ........................ 10 
GROVER, Sonja .................. 67 
 

H 

HAMMOND, Tim .................. 81 
HARRIS, Devid .................... 10 
HARVI, Pol .......................... 10 
HENNETTE VAUCHEZ, 

Stéphanie...................... 136 
HEYNS, Christof ............... 164 
HILL-CAWTHORNE, 

Lawrence ...................... 164 
HILLEBRECHT, Courtney 165 
HOWARD, Erica .................. 24 
HUTCHINSON, Allan C. .... 137 
 

I 

INSTITUT DE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL ......... 166 

INSTITUTE OF 
INTERNATIONAL LAW 166 

IRVING, Emma .................. 118 
 

J 

JAMET, Antoine .................. 25 
JANIK, Kinga ...................... 82 
JANOVSKÝ, Josef ............ 111 
JEGEDE, Ademola 

Oluborode ....................... 83 
JENSEN, Steffen ................. 84 
JESSBERGER, Florian ..... 178 
JOHANSSON DAHRE, Ulf .. 85 
JONES, Tara ....................... 86 
JOSEFSSON, Jonathan ..... 87 
 

K 

KALVERBOER, Margrite .... 88 
KAMBER, Krešimir ............. 45 
KAMPER, Piter .................... 10 
KATROUGALOS, George .. 89 
KAUKKO, Mervi .................. 90 
KELLER, Helen ................... 26 
KELLY, Tobias .................... 84 
KHAITAN, Tarunabh ........... 91 
KILIAN, Petr ...................... 111 
KJOS, Hege Elisabeth ...... 101 
KLEINER, Caroline ... 156, 157 
KOCH, Andersen Morten ... 84 
KOHLER, Christian ............ 27 
KÖHLER, Christine ............ 92 
KOSHEVALISKA   

GURKOVA, Olga .......... 119 
KRABBE, Maartje ............. 117 
KUNER, Janosch .............. 178 
 

L 

LABUDA, Patryk I. ............. 182 
LAFFERTI, Mishel’ .............. 10 
LAGERWALL, Anne .......... 167 
LAGUARDIA, Francesca .... 93 
LANFRANCHI, Marie      

Pierre ............................... 94 
LAPPIN, Richard ................. 28 
LAUTERPACHT, E. ........... 199 
LE BONNIEC, Nina ............ 184 
LE BRIS, Catherine ............. 95 
LEACH, Philip ..................... 29 
LEE, Chelsea ....................... 96 
LEMMENS, Koen ................. 97 
LENAERTS, Koen ............. 183 
LÓPEZ GUERRA, Luis ........ 30 
LOUWETTE, Arnaud ........... 98 
 

M 

MARGALIT, Alon ............... 138 
MARGUÉNAUD,              

Jean-Pierre ...................... 31 
MARTENS, Paul .................. 32 
MARTIN-ORTEGA, Olga ..... 76 
MATZ-LÜCK, Nele ............... 99 
MAUBERNARD,     

Christophe .................... 184 
MAUREL, Raphaël ............ 139 
MAURO, Cristina ............... 140 
MAYER-RIECKH,     

Alexander ...................... 168 
MENDEZ, Mario ................. 141 
MESSENGER, Gregory ..... 169 
MEZEI, Péter ...................... 124 
MILANO, Laure .................. 184 
MOFFATT, Rowena ............. 78 
MOLAS, Andrew................ 100 
MØSE, Erik .......................... 33 
MÜLLER, Amrei........... 34, 101 
MURRAY, Alexander R.J. . 161 
MURRAY, Daragh.............. 170 
 

N 

NASH, Kate ........................ 155 
NERLICH, Volker ............... 178 
NIKODINOVSKA 

KRSTEVSKA, Ana ........ 119 
NOVELLI, Celeste ............. 180 
NUSSBERGER, Angelika ... 35 
 

O 

O’BOĬL, Maĭkl ...................... 10 
OBERLEITNER, Gerd ........ 171 
OPPENHEIMER, A.G. ........ 199 
OSSE, Anneke ................... 142 
OSTERGARD, Robert L. ..... 96 
OTAEGUI AIZPURUA,      

Idoia ................................. 36 
 
 

P 

PABEL, Katharina ................ 9 
PALANCO, Alexandre ........ 37 
PAPRZYCKI, Lech K. ......... 11 
PAPUASHVILI, George ..... 143 
PARÉ, Mona .......................... 2 
PAULUS, Andreas ............ 144 
PENNINGS, Frans ...... 38, 102, 

103 
PERROUD, Thomas ......... 123 
PIELOW, Tobias ............... 178 
POSPÍŠIL, Ivo ................... 111 
 

Q 

QUENNERSTEDT, Ann....... 51 
 

R 

RAFTOPOULOS,        
Malayna ......................... 104 

RAGONE, Sabrina ............ 105 
RAJ, Sharma Jeevan .......... 84 
RANJBAR, Miad ................... 2 
RAPOSO, Vera Lúcia ....... 106 
RASPAIL, Hélène ................ 39 
RASTAN, Rod ................... 172 
RAVNA, Øyvind ................ 107 
REES, Osian ..................... 173 
RENUCCI, Jean-François ... 12 
RENZULLI, Isobel ............. 174 
RIETIKER, Daniel .............. 108 
RIKHOF, Joseph ............... 118 
ROBINSON, Carol ............... 51 
RÖSSLER, Julian ............. 145 
ROWLAND, Andrew ......... 109 
RUFFER, Ari ...................... 146 
RUIZ-CASARES, Monica .... 67 
RUSSIAN FEDERATION. 

Constitutional Court ........ 4 
 

S 

SABATO, Raffaele ............ 147 
SALES, Eric ...................... 135 
SANDONATO DE LEÓN, 

Pablo ............................. 185 
SCHERTZER, Robert ........ 148 
SCHUETZE-REYMANN, 

Jennifer ......................... 186 
SEEBERG, Michael .......... 149 
SICILIANOS, Linos-

Alexandre ....................... 40 
SINGER, Sarah ................. 118 
SINOU, Despina ................ 110 
ŠIPULOVÁ, Katarína ........ 111 
SITAROPOULOS,      

Nikolaos .......................... 41 
SIVAKUMARAN,        

Sandesh ........................ 175 
SKOMERSKA- 

MUCHOWSKA, Izabela 150 
SLINGENBERG, Lieneke .... 42 



New Acq. Bull. of the ECHR Library Bull. des nouv. acq. de la Bibliothèque de la CEDH 2017-3 
 

 

 25 
 

SLOVENIA.       
Constitutional Court .... 198 

SMEKAL, Hubert .............. 111 
SOCIÉTÉ FRANÇAISE   

POUR LE DROIT 
INTERNATIONAL       
(SFDI) .................... 157, 176 

SOLBREUX, Marie .............. 18 
SOULEZ LARIVIÈRE,    

Daniel ............................ 151 
SPIELMANN, Dean ............. 43 
STANTON, Marcia ............ 109 
STAROŇOVÁ, Katarína .... 152 
STEINL, Leonie ................. 178 
STRAUS, Scott ................. 165 
SURREL, Hélène ................. 44 
SUTTERLÜTY,         

Ferdinand ..................... 112 
 

T 

TÉLÉCOM BRETAGNE. 
Chaire européenne      
Jean Monnet “Union 
européenne et société    
de l'information” ............ 58 

TEMPERMAN, Jeroen ...... 113 
THÜSING, Gregor ............. 114 
TIMMERMANN, Wibke K. . 187 
TINIÈRE, Romain .............. 184 

TISDALL, E. Kay M. ............. 67 
TOURINHO, Marcos .......... 189 
TRAMONTANA,      

Enzamaria ..................... 115 
TSERETELI, Nino .............. 188 
TUSHEVSKA, Borka ......... 119 
 

U 

UNION EUROPÉENNE. 
Agence des droits 
fondamentaux de     
l’Union européenne   
(FRA) ............................. 116 

UNIVERSITE MONTPELLIER 
I. Faculté de droit.    
Institut de droit européen 
des droits de l’homme 
(IDEDH) .......................... 184 

UNIVERSITY OF 
CAMBRIDGE. Lauterpacht 
Research Centre for 
International Law .......... 199 

UORBRIK, Kolin .................. 10 
UZUN-MARINKOVIĆ,  

Ayşegül ........................... 45 
 

V 

VAN DEN EYNDE, Laura .... 46 

VAN DOORE, Kathryn E. .. 177 
VAN KEMPEN, Piet Hein 

P.H.M.C. ........................ 117 
VAN OS, Carla .................... 88 
VAN WIJK, Joris ............... 118 
VEIGEL, Charles ............... 119 
VIÑUALES, Jorge E. ........... 71 
VONK, Gijsbert ................. 103 
 

W 

WALDOCK, Thomas ......... 120 
WERLE, Gerhard .............. 178 
WILFORD, Ellis ................... 78 
WILKINSON, Irene G. ....... 121 
WILLEMS, Geoffrey ............ 47 
WILLIAMS, Jane ............... 173 
WOLFSTELLER, René ...... 122 
 

Y 

YIANNAROS, Andreas C. ... 48 
 

Z 

ZAMMIT BORDA, Aldo ..... 161 
ZIJLSTRA, Elianne ............. 88 

 
 
 


